

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram.

Present :- N.A. Khan, A.D.J., 1st Court, Jhargram

All Woman P.S.Jhargram Case No. 24/16
Sessions Case No.- 74/21
G.R. Case No. 400/16

State

- vs. -

Dhiren Mahata

U/s. 306 I.P.C.

Order No.1, dated 17.8.2021.

J.O Code:- WB1302 CNR No. WB WM06-000432-2021

Received the case record No. G.R.400/16 committed by Ld. C.J.M., Jhargram.

Registered.

Perused the record and connected papers. The offence U/s. 306 I.P.C is exclusively triable by the Ld. Court of Sessions. Hence, cognizance is taken.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent today without steps.

Considering the present Covid situation, no adverse order is passed today.

To 31.8.21 for appearance of the accused person and further order.

B/C to do the needful.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.