

**Present. Sri Anand Kr. Tiwari, A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, in-charge**

**Order No.3  
01.12.21.**

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent today and file an absent petition which petition is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

For ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Surety is directed to produced the accused person on the date fixed.

To- 25.01.22 for appearance of the accused person and further order.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram, in-charge

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram, in-charge