

S.C. 74/21

All women P.S. Jhargram Case No. 24/16 dt. 03.06.16 G.R.400/2016

Order No.07
18.05.22.

J.O Code:- WB1302 CNR No. WB WM06-000432-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Sole accused person, namely, Dhiren Mahato on court bail is absent today without steps.

It is now 2.45 p.m, on repeated calls none appears.

Perused the order sheets on record, it appears that order No.6 dt.22.03.22 surety has directed to produce the accused person, namely, Dhiren Mahato positively on the date fixed but he failed to produce the accused today.

Hence to secure his attendance, there is no other alternative, but to issue W/A against accused Dhiren Mahato and accordingly his bail bond is forfeited.

Bail bond be taken off from the record and send to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram for starting the proceedings against the concerned surety u/s 446 Cr. P.C.

Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram is requested to take proper steps.

A copy of this order along with the bail bonds be sent to Ld. C.J.M., Jhargram at once.

Fix 29.07.2022 for E.R of W.A against accused Dhiren Mahato.

B.C. to do needful.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to O/C All Women P.S. Jhargram along with W/A.

Sd./- Plaban Mukherjee

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram.

No..... Dt., Jhargram 2022

Copy of this order forwarded to the Court of Ld. C.J.M., Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.