

S.C. 74-2021(R-74-2021)

J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000432-2021

Order No. 16
16.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Dhiren Mahata

None appeared on behalf of prosecution.

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.01.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.